hundred (6,500) according to the latest federal census on22

federally designated highways lying within the corporate limits.23

(2) The Mississippi Highway Safety Patrol may not set up24

radar on highways within municipalities with a population in25

excess of six thousand five hundred (6,500) according to the26

latest federal census.27

ST: Radar; lower population requirement for
cities to use on federally designated highways.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from28

and after July 1, 2001.29